
CC of Allegheny County (10-8, 1-2) -vs- Allegany College of Maryland (13-6, 6-1)
02/02/26 at Bob Kirk Arena

 
 

 
 
CC of Allegheny County 60

Allegany College of Maryland 111

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Bob Kirk Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
CC of Allegheny County 21 39 60
Allegany College of Maryland 51 60 111

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Dyami Fox * 33 6-11 0-0 1-2 8-4 12 1 0 4 1 0 13
1 Daven Reynolds * 31 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 1 9
0 Kasson James * 24 3-11 0-4 3-7 2-7 9 2 0 3 1 2 9
2 Devonte Dyson * 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
10 Karson Collins * 21 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zion McQueen 25 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 0 9
11 Josiah McClendon 12 3-7 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 4
5 Amari Bryce-Johnson 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 3
13 Leron Smalls 13 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
22 Jaden Duttine 13 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

Totals - 199 23-73 3-28 9-15 15-26 41 15 8 21 4 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-37   24.32% 1-14   7.14% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 14-36   38.89% 2-14   14.29% 7-11   63.64%
Total 23-73   31.5% 3-28   10.7% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrien Ponder * 22 14-20 2-4 1-3 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 1 31
2 Jaylen Brown * 26 4-10 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 5 3 0 3 10
5 Manny Okitondo * 23 4-9 2-5 0-0 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 0 10
1 Elijah Hall * 24 2-5 0-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 3 6
4 Alex Byrd * 21 3-4 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 0 6
23 Darrion Brooks 8 5-8 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 13
3 Justin Gilmore 15 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 1 12
10 Landon Somerville 14 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 0 9
14 Dorrell Little 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 5
0 Chris Mudd 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Chicale Ward 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 3 3
21 Jeremiah James 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nathan Lin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 46-82 9-26 10-16 11-37 48 12 18 9 3 14 111

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-37   56.76% 5-12   41.67% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 25-45   55.56% 4-14   28.57% 6-10   60.00%
Total 46-82   56.1% 9-26   34.6% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 70 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 48
Largest Lead: 51 2nd-
00:07



1st Half Box Score
CC of Allegheny County 21

Allegany College of Maryland 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Dyami Fox 17 2-7 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 2 1 0 4
1 Daven Reynolds 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0

Kasson James 17 2-8 0-3 2-4 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 2 6
2 Devonte Dyson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Karson Collins 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zion McQueen 13 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 9
11 Josiah McClendon 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Amari Bryce-Johnson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Leron Smalls 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaden Duttine 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 9-37 1-14 2-4 10-11 21 6 1 10 3 3 21
24.3% 7.1% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrien Ponder 12 7-10 1-1 1-3 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 16
2 Jaylen Brown 17 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 8
5 Manny Okitondo 16 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 1 0 10
1 Elijah Hall 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0
4 Alex Byrd 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darrion Brooks 2 2-3 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Justin Gilmore 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
10 Landon Somerville 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Dorrell Little 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3

Chris Mudd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Chicale Ward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
21 Jeremiah James 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nathan Lin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 21-37 5-12 4-6 4-20 24 5 12 4 2 5 51
56.8% 41.7% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
CC of Allegheny County 39

Allegany College of Maryland 60

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Dyami Fox 16 4-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
1 Daven Reynolds 16 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 9

Kasson James 7 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
2 Devonte Dyson 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Karson Collins 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zion McQueen 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
11 Josiah McClendon 9 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Amari Bryce-Johnson 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
13 Leron Smalls 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
22 Jaden Duttine 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 100 14-36 2-14 7-11 5-15 20 9 7 11 1 0 39
38.9% 14.3% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrien Ponder 10 7-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 15
2 Jaylen Brown 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
5 Manny Okitondo 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elijah Hall 9 2-3 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6
4 Alex Byrd 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Darrion Brooks 6 3-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 7
3 Justin Gilmore 9 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
10 Landon Somerville 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 5
14 Dorrell Little 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

Chris Mudd 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Chicale Ward 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
21 Jeremiah James 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nathan Lin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 25-45 4-14 6-10 7-17 24 7 6 5 1 9 60
55.6% 28.6% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CC of Allegheny County Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KASSON 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
19:35 MISS LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KARSON 19:12
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KASSON --
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI(in the paint) 19:06 2-0 V 2

18:50 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KASSON 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
18:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN

STEAL  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 18:29
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN
18:18 MISS LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN

BLOCK  by JAMES,KASSON 18:18
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI 18:08

18:08 BLOCK  by OKITONDO,MANNY
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

18:00 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KASSON 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by JAMES,KASSON 16:50

16:31 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by MCQUEEN,ZION 16:11
16:11 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZION 16:11
SUB OUT by FOX,DYAMI 16:11
SUB IN by FOX,DYAMI 16:05
SUB OUT by DYSON,DEVONTE 16:05
MISS JUMPER by FOX,DYAMI 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
15:39 TURNOVER  by OKITONDO,MANNY

STEAL  by JAMES,KASSON 15:35
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,KASSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:35 4-10 H 6

15:35 FOUL  by HALL,ELIJAH
MISS FT by JAMES,KASSON 15:22
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --

15:22 FOUL  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KASSON 15:03
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --
GOOD 3PTR by MCQUEEN,ZION 14:57 7-10 H 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:52

14:31 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by FOX,DYAMI 14:13
SUB IN by DUTTINE,JADEN 14:13
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KARSON 14:13

13:58 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCQUEEN,ZION 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY



13:28 MISS LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN
BLOCK  by FOX,DYAMI 13:28
REBOUND DEF by FOX,DYAMI --
MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION 13:18
REBOUND OFF by MCQUEEN,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION(in the paint) 13:15 9-13 H 4
FOUL  by DUTTINE,JADEN 13:01

13:01 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
13:01 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
13:01 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
13:01 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
13:01 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
13:01 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by FOX,DYAMI 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN

12:39 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PONDER,DARRIEN
MISS 3PTR by DUTTINE,JADEN 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
12:15 TURNOVER  by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS 3PTR by DUTTINE,JADEN 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

FOUL  by JAMES,KASSON 11:56
11:47 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZION --
11:34 STEAL  by BROWN,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 11:29
11:26 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 11:04
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KARSON 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
FOUL  by JAMES,KASSON 11:04

11:04 MISS FT by PONDER,DARRIEN
11:04 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by PONDER,DARRIEN
11:04 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
11:04 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
11:04 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN
11:04 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by DUTTINE,JADEN 10:37
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --
MISS LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
SUB IN by SMALLS,LERON 10:15
SUB IN by COLLINS,KARSON 10:15
SUB OUT by DUTTINE,JADEN 10:15
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 10:15
FOUL  by DUTTINE,JADEN 10:01

09:51 9-22 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
09:46 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL

REBOUND DEF by FOX,DYAMI --
TURNOVER  by FOX,DYAMI 09:42

09:40 STEAL  by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by FOX,DYAMI 09:29

09:29 BLOCK  by WARD,CHICALE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:15 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --

09:10 FOUL  by WARD,CHICALE
MISS FT by JAMES,KASSON 09:10
GOOD FT by JAMES,KASSON 09:10 10-22 H 12

09:10 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY



09:10 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE
08:52 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN

STEAL  by JAMES,KASSON 08:47
GOOD LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:44 12-22 H 10

08:31 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KARSON --
MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,LERON 08:21
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI(in the paint) 08:17 14-22 H 8

08:03 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

07:57 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DYSON,DEVONTE 07:52
SUB IN by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 07:52
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 07:52
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZION 07:52
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KARSON 07:52
SUB OUT by JAMES,KASSON 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by HALL,ELIJAH
07:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 07:34
07:33 STEAL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
07:30 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 07:16
07:14 STEAL  by LITTLE,DORRELL
07:10 14-26 H 12 GOOD DUNK by GILMORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:10
MISS JUMPER by SMALLS,LERON 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN

06:49 14-28 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH
06:37 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
06:37 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN

06:16 14-30 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 05:44 16-30 H 14

05:36 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TEAM 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ELIJAH

05:08 16-35 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZION 05:05
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 05:05
SUB OUT by FOX,DYAMI 05:05
SUB OUT by SMALLS,LERON 05:05
MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

04:53 16-37 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 04:49
04:49 MISS FT by PONDER,DARRIEN

REBOUND DEF by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI --
04:49 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
04:49 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
04:49 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
04:49 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
04:37 FOUL  by BROWN,JAYLEN



SUB IN by JAMES,KASSON 04:37
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 04:37
MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION 04:15
REBOUND OFF by DYSON,DEVONTE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION(in the paint) 04:12 18-37 H 19
ASSIST  by DYSON,DEVONTE --

03:59 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
03:59 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN
03:52 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION

BLOCK  by MCQUEEN,ZION 03:52
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DARRION

03:52 18-39 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCQUEEN,ZION 03:52

03:52 18-40 H 22 GOOD FT by BROOKS,DARRION
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:44

03:33 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

03:30 18-42 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYSON,DEVONTE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
03:06 18-45 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:01

02:54 STEAL  by WARD,CHICALE
-- ASSIST  by HALL,ELIJAH

02:49 18-47 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 02:34
SUB IN by COLLINS,KARSON 02:29
SUB IN by FOX,DYAMI 02:29
SUB OUT by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 02:29
SUB OUT by DYSON,DEVONTE 02:29

02:21 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
02:21 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
01:59 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KASSON 01:48
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --

01:48 SUB IN by JAMES,JEREMIAH
01:48 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION

MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION 01:41
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KASSON --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,KASSON(in the paint) 01:41 20-47 H 27

01:41 FOUL  by JAMES,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by JAMES,KASSON 01:41 21-47 H 26

01:20 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JEREMIAH

01:17 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KASSON 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
00:44 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
00:44 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
00:44 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
00:44 SUB OUT by JAMES,JEREMIAH
00:44 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE
00:44 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
00:36 21-49 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:24
00:02 21-51 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CC of Allegheny County Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN(in the paint) 19:40 23-51 H 28
ASSIST  by MCQUEEN,ZION --

19:20 MISS 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN
REBOUND DEF by FOX,DYAMI --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 19:10

19:08 STEAL  by HALL,ELIJAH
19:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PONDER,DARRIEN
19:00 23-53 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KASSON 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN

FOUL  by MCQUEEN,ZION 18:32
FOUL  by MCQUEEN,ZION 18:32

18:32 MISS FT by HALL,ELIJAH
18:32 23-54 H 31 GOOD FT by HALL,ELIJAH
18:32 23-55 H 32 GOOD FT by HALL,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZION 18:32
SUB OUT by DYSON,DEVONTE 18:32
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 18:13

18:10 STEAL  by PONDER,DARRIEN
18:08 TURNOVER  by PONDER,DARRIEN
18:04 FOUL  by BYRD,ALEX

MISS FT by FOX,DYAMI 18:04
GOOD FT by FOX,DYAMI 18:04 24-55 H 31

17:45 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYLEN

17:42 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX

17:34 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,KASSON(in the paint) 17:34 26-57 H 31
17:34 FOUL  by OKITONDO,MANNY

MISS FT by JAMES,KASSON 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

FOUL  by COLLINS,KARSON 17:24
17:13 26-60 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

16:53 MISS LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,KASSON 16:46

16:45 STEAL  by BROWN,JAYLEN
16:43 26-62 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by FOX,DYAMI 16:34

16:32 STEAL  by HALL,ELIJAH
16:28 MISS DUNK by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI(in the paint) 16:19 28-62 H 34

15:57 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by TEAM(in the paint) 15:52 30-62 H 32

15:41 30-64 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
15:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SMALLS,LERON 15:37
SUB IN by DYSON,DEVONTE 15:37
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KARSON 15:37
SUB OUT by JAMES,KASSON 15:37



15:37 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
15:37 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
15:37 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
15:37 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
15:37 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
15:37 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
15:37 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
15:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
15:37 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH
15:37 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN

MISS JUMPER by SMALLS,LERON 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION

15:15 30-66 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DYSON,DEVONTE(in the paint) 15:03 32-66 H 34
ASSIST  by MCQUEEN,ZION --

14:33 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI(in the paint) 14:12 34-66 H 32
ASSIST  by SMALLS,LERON --

14:00 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DYSON,DEVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZION 13:53

13:53 BLOCK  by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

13:46 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,DORRELL
SUB IN by DUTTINE,JADEN 13:46
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZION 13:46
MISS LAYUP by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 13:34
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --
TURNOVER  by FOX,DYAMI 13:26

13:23 STEAL  by WARD,CHICALE
13:21 34-68 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,LANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUTTINE,JADEN 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN

13:01 34-70 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYSON,DEVONTE 12:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,LERON 12:46
REBOUND OFF by FOX,DYAMI --

12:45 FOUL  by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 12:42 37-70 H 33
SUB IN by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 12:37
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 12:37

12:22 37-72 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DUTTINE,JADEN 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

11:58 37-75 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL

TURNOVER  by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 11:42
11:40 STEAL  by BROOKS,DARRION

FOUL  by FOX,DYAMI 11:37
11:35 37-76 H 39 GOOD FT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
11:35 MISS FT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI --
TURNOVER  by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 11:35

11:35 STEAL  by WARD,CHICALE
11:35 MISS LAYUP by WARD,CHICALE

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DORRELL
11:35 37-78 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

SUB IN by JAMES,KASSON 11:35



SUB OUT by FOX,DYAMI 11:35
FOUL  by SMALLS,LERON 11:24
MISS FT by JAMES,KASSON 11:10
GOOD FT by JAMES,KASSON 11:07 38-78 H 40

10:59 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by SMALLS,LERON 10:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DUTTINE,JADEN 10:55

10:55 38-79 H 41 GOOD FT by BROOKS,DARRION
10:55 MISS FT by BROOKS,DARRION

REBOUND DEF by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KASSON 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
10:34 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
GOOD LAYUP by SMALLS,LERON(in the paint) 10:25 40-79 H 39
ASSIST  by DYSON,DEVONTE --

10:01 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KASSON --
MISS 3PTR by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
09:44 40-81 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by DYSON,DEVONTE 09:26

09:24 STEAL  by BROOKS,DARRION
09:19 40-84 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
09:14 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
09:14 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
09:14 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
09:14 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN
09:14 SUB IN by HALL,ELIJAH
09:14 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
09:14 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION
09:14 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
09:14 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE
09:14 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

TURNOVER  by JAMES,KASSON 08:50
08:47 STEAL  by HALL,ELIJAH
08:46 40-86 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,LERON 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

SUB IN by FOX,DYAMI 08:32
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 08:32
SUB IN by COLLINS,KARSON 08:32
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZION 08:32
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 08:32
SUB OUT by BRYCE-JOHNSON,AMARI 08:32
SUB OUT by DYSON,DEVONTE 08:32
SUB OUT by DUTTINE,JADEN 08:32
SUB OUT by SMALLS,LERON 08:32
SUB OUT by JAMES,KASSON 08:32

08:16 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX

08:09 40-88 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FOX,DYAMI 07:59 42-88 H 46

07:43 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KARSON 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
07:14 42-90 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN(in the paint) 06:52 44-90 H 46
06:37 44-92 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ELIJAH(in the paint)
06:28 FOUL  by OKITONDO,MANNY
06:28 SUB IN by JAMES,JEREMIAH
06:28 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH(in the paint) 06:05 46-92 H 46
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN --

05:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by MCQUEEN,ZION 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PONDER,DARRIEN
05:42 46-94 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLLINS,KARSON 05:37
05:37 MISS FT by BYRD,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX
05:37 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 05:06 49-94 H 45
04:49 49-96 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
04:34 49-98 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 04:21
04:21 SUB IN by LIN,NATHAN
04:21 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
04:21 SUB IN by MUDD,CHRIS
04:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN
04:21 SUB OUT by JAMES,JEREMIAH
04:21 SUB OUT by HALL,ELIJAH
04:12 FOUL  by MUDD,CHRIS

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 04:09 50-98 H 48
SUB IN by DUTTINE,JADEN 04:09
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KARSON 04:09
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 04:06 51-98 H 47

03:50 MISS 3PTR by PONDER,DARRIEN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,DAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,DYAMI(in the paint) 03:47 53-98 H 45
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,DAVEN --

03:44
53-
100 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,DARRIEN(in the paint)

03:36 FOUL  by PONDER,DARRIEN

GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 03:36
54-
100 H 46

MISS FT by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 03:36
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH --

03:36 FOUL  by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 03:36
55-
100 H 45

GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 03:36
56-
100 H 44

03:36 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
03:36 SUB IN by JAMES,JEREMIAH
03:36 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
03:36 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
03:36 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
03:36 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN
03:15 MISS JUMPER by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by FOX,DYAMI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LIN,NATHAN
02:54 MISS JUMPER by MUDD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,DAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 02:44
REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,LERON --

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH(in the paint) 02:34
58-
100 H 42

ASSIST  by SMALLS,LERON --



02:27
58-
103 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:21
02:21 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
02:21 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE

MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LIN,NATHAN

02:06
58-
105 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by MUDD,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DUTTINE,JADEN(in the paint) 02:00
60-
105 H 45

01:45
60-
107 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by MUDD,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KARSON 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MUDD,CHRIS

01:23 TURNOVER  by MUDD,CHRIS
STEAL  by TEAM 01:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:19
FOUL  by COLLINS,KARSON 01:19

01:19
60-
108 H 48 GOOD FT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

01:19
60-
109 H 49 GOOD FT by SOMERVILLE,LANDON

SUB IN by SMALLS,LERON 01:19
SUB IN by COLLINS,KARSON 01:19
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZION 01:19
SUB OUT by FOX,DYAMI 01:19
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,DAVEN 01:03
REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,LERON --
TURNOVER  by SMALLS,LERON 00:59

00:49 MISS LAYUP by LIN,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by DUTTINE,JADEN 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
00:10 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JEREMIAH

00:07
60-
111 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,KARSON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JEREMIAH


